



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.4376/2025
(Yogesh V State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Ram Karode, Advocate for petitioner.
Mrs Charlewar, AGP for respondent no.1 and 2.
Mr. Kavimandan, Advocate for resp. nos.3 to 5.

CORAM : Smt. M.S. Jawalkar and Nandesh S. Deshpande, JJ.
DATE : 07-05-2026.

Learned AGP seeks time to file affidavit in reply.
Time granted. Affidavit in reply be filed on or before
11-06-2026 with advance copy to the other side.

2. During which time, the learned Counsel for the
petitioner is free to file rejoinder, if any, to the said reply.
3. Stand over to 25-06-2026.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar J.)